THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9813LEKA+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX9812/MAX9813 are single/dual-input, 20dB
fixed-gain microphone amplifiers. They offer tiny pack-
aging and a low-noise, integrated microphone bias,
making them ideal for portable audio applications such

Tiny, Low-Cost, Single/Dual-Input, Fixed-Gain
Microphone Amplifiers with Integrated Bias
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations, Selector Guide, and Typical Operating
Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE VCC (V)
MAX9812LEXT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70 2.7 to 3.6
MAX9812HEXT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70 4.5 to 5.5
MAX9813LEKA+T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 2.7 to 3.6
MAX9813HEKA+T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 4.5 to 5.5
MAX9812
20dB
REFERENCE
2.3V (L VERSION)
4.0V (H VERSION)
IN
BIAS
OUT
SHDN
VCC
GND
MAX9813
20dB
IN1/IN2
REFERENCE
2.3V (L VERSION)
4.0V (H VERSION)
IN2
IN1
BIAS
OUT
SHDN
VCC
GND
Simplified Block Diagrams
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
2 Maxim Integrated
MAX9812/MAX9813
Tiny, Low-Cost, Single/Dual-Input, Fixed-Gain
Microphone Amplifiers with Integrated Bias
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = 3.3V, IBIAS = 500µA (MAX9812L/MAX9813L), VCC = 5V, IBIAS = 800µA (MAX9812H/MAX9813H), VGND = 0V, RL = open,
SHDN = VCC, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.